Amendment No. 1
K-1112-101

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. K-1112-101

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. K-1112-101 made and entered into on the -
day of » 2012, between the NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY, a public
trust in the State of Oklahoma hereinafter called “Authority”, and CHEMICAL
RECLAMATION SERVICES, LLC, hereinafter called “Contractor”;

WHEREAS, the original contract called for the Authority to sponsor a Hazardous Waste
Collection Event to provide a safe and convenient place where citizens of Norman can
dispose of stored household pollutants and other non-regulated wastes on April 14, 2012;
and

WHEREAS, uncontrollable forces on April 13, 2012 and the continued threat of such
forces for April 14, 2012 caused the Authority to cancel the event; and

WHEREAS, because of the timing of the cancellation, Contractor incurred certain
reimbursable expenses under the Contract totaling $16,470.70; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has rescheduled the event for November 3, 2012 and desires
to have Contractor perform its duties under the original contract for this event.

Now, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows:
That the date for the Hazardous Waste Collection Event shall be November 3, 2012.

That Section 5.1 of K-1112-101 shall now read:

5.1 Compensation. Contractor shall provide all services in this Agreement at the unit
prices stated in the Cost Proposal. Contract amount will not exceed $91,470.70
unless agreed to in writing by Authority. Contractor understands that they will be
paid for the actual pollutants collected, either cost per pound or cost per unit for each
pollutant or waste stream collected. Contractor shall submit an itemized list of all
pollutants collected, by weight and by container size, and multiplied by the specified
unit price in the cost proposal for that waste stream.

All other terms of K-1112-101 shall apply as originally set forth in the contract.

[The remainder of this page is left blank intentionally]



Amendment No. 1
K-1112-101

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have executed this Agreement.

Dated this day of , 2012,

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

Approved as to form and legality this lo) day of %"frfh’/\/ 4 2&2’
. : Al

= 7

'M ormey

Approved by the City of Norman this day of
20
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor

CHEMICAL RECLAMATION SERVICES, LLC

Corporate Seal) (where applicable)

Principal
/e
Signed:
Adthorized epresentative
?A/\_’_\? Vice President of National Sales
Title

orate Secretary (where applicable)
Address: 5151 San Felipe. STE 1600

Houston. TX 77056

Telephone:_ ?’/j" é?’é"??’?’?




